

**Reference:** FOI 29938 BUCKS 14Y

**Subject:** IFR and Prior Approvals

I can confirm that the CCG does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. In the last financial year, what was the total cost of implementing your CCG's Individual Funding Request (IFR) process?	This service is provided by the <a href="#">South, Central and West Commissioning Support Unit</a> at a cost of £174k per annum
2. In the last financial year, what was the total cost of implementing your CCG's Prior Approval process?	

***The information provided in this response is accurate as of 26 February 2019, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.***